

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 11423/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2015 in CRP No. 4998/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

G. SUKENDER REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. PULLAIAH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Date : 20/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.  
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Deepak Mansukhani  
Date: 2015.04.20  
19:01:19 IST  
Reason: