

**REGISTRAR COURT NO.2**

LISTED ON: 02-12-2015

ITEM NO: 68

**SECTION XIIA**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 11423 of 2015**

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

G. SUKENDER REDDY

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M. PULLAIAH

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2015, when the following order was passed :

“The Learned counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is given four weeks' time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 2.12.2015.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of Sole Respondent.

Service is complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 1<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. K. Parameshwar, Advocate  
Chamber No. 127 (old), R. K Jain Block, Lawyer's Chamber  
Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate  
114, Old Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR