

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 3697/2017

G. SUKENDER REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. PULLAIAH

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.parameshwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of alternative arrangement in respect of the sole
respondent is complete, counsel expired.

Ld. Counsel, Mr Prashant Tyagi appearing on behalf of
M/S Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocate-on-record appears
for the sole respondent and submitted that vakalatnama will be
filed within one weeks time. Be filed.

Process as per order dt.14.5.2018.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar